Authority: Economic Development and Parks Committee Report No. 2, Clause No. 5,
as adopted by City of Toronto Council on March 6, 7 and 8, 2001
Enacted by Council: March 8, 2001

CITY OF TORONTO
BY-LAW No. 159-2001

Torepeal various Business | mprovement Area Boar ds of Management appointments
by-laws of the former Cities of Etobicoke, Scarborough and York and to set the size and
quorum of the Boards of Management of the Business |mprovement Areaslocated in the

former Cities of Etobicoke, Scarborough and York.

WHEREAS by the adoption of Clause No. 5 of Report No. 2 of the Economic Development and
Parks Committee on March 6, 7 and 8, 2001, City of Toronto Council approved the appointment
of members to various Business Improvement Area Boards of Management for a term expiring
on November 30, 2003, or until their successors are appointed; and

WHEREAS it is necessary to repeal various by-laws of the former City of Etobicoke, the former
City of Scarborough and the former City of York appointing members to various Business
Improvement Area Boards of Management and replace them with this by-law;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS asfollows:

1 Council hereby sets the size and quorum of various Boards of Management of the
Business Improvement Areas for the former Cities of Etobicoke, Scarborough and Y ork
aslisted in Schedule “A” attached hereto.

2. The enactment of this by-law repeals the following by-laws:

Q) former City of Etobicoke By-law No. 1985-64; By-law No. 1986-14; By-law
No. 1986-261; By-law No. 1987-21; By-law No. 1987-49; By-law No. 1987-153;
By-law No. 1987-230; By-law No. 1989-34; By-law No. 1989-48; By-law
No. 1989-58; By-law No. 1992-57; By-law No. 1992-58; By-law No. 1992-59;
By-law No. 1992-60; By-law No. 1992-195; By-law No. 1993-85; By-law
No. 1995-16; By-law No. 1995-30; By-law No. 1995-31; By-law No. 1995-211
and By-law No. 1996-120;

2 former City of Scarborough By-law No. 23268; and

(©)) former City of York By-law No. 3521-97 and City of Toronto By-law
No. 197-1998.

3. To the extent of any conflict between this By-law and any other By-law, this By-law
prevails.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 8th day of March, A.D. 2001.

CASE OOTES, NOVINA WONG,
Deputy Mayor City Clerk
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Schedule“A”

Number of Individual Business Improvement Area Board of Management Membersand
Number of Members Required for Quorum

Name of
Business
I mprovement
Area

Etobicoke

Lakeshore
Village

The Kingsway

Mimico by the
Lake

Village of
Long Branch

Mimico
Village

Scarborough
Kennedy Road

Y ork

Weston

Y ork-Eglinton

By-law
which

Designates Members

Area

2702

2968

1985-286

1987-20

1997-210

18758

2245-75

3964-81

Number
of

10

12

15

10

Number
of Councillors

Ward

Etobicoke-Lakeshore

Etobicoke-Lakeshore

Etobicoke-Lakeshore
Etobicoke-Lakeshore

Etobicoke-Lakeshore

Etobicoke-Lakeshore
Etobicoke-Lakeshore

Scarborough-Rouge River
Scarborough-Agincourt

Y ork South-Weston

Eglinton —Lawrence

Davenport

Members
Required
for
Quorum



	Scarborough
	York

