Authority: Economic Development and Parks Committee Report No. 2, Clause No. 5,

as adopted by City of Toronto Council on March 6, 7 and 8, 2001

Enacted by Council: March 8, 2001

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 159-2001

To repeal various Business Improvement Area Boards of Management appointments by-laws of the former Cities of Etobicoke, Scarborough and York and to set the size and quorum of the Boards of Management of the Business Improvement Areas located in the former Cities of Etobicoke, Scarborough and York.

WHEREAS by the adoption of Clause No. 5 of Report No. 2 of the Economic Development and Parks Committee on March 6, 7 and 8, 2001, City of Toronto Council approved the appointment of members to various Business Improvement Area Boards of Management for a term expiring on November 30, 2003, or until their successors are appointed; and

WHEREAS it is necessary to repeal various by-laws of the former City of Etobicoke, the former City of Scarborough and the former City of York appointing members to various Business Improvement Area Boards of Management and replace them with this by-law;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Council hereby sets the size and quorum of various Boards of Management of the Business Improvement Areas for the former Cities of Etobicoke, Scarborough and York as listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto.
- **2.** The enactment of this by-law repeals the following by-laws:
 - (1) former City of Etobicoke By-law No. 1985-64; By-law No. 1986-14; By-law No. 1986-261; By-law No. 1987-21; By-law No. 1987-49; By-law No. 1987-153; By-law No. 1987-230; By-law No. 1989-34; By-law No. 1989-48; By-law No. 1989-58; By-law No. 1992-57; By-law No. 1992-58; By-law No. 1992-59; By-law No. 1992-60; By-law No. 1992-195; By-law No. 1993-85; By-law No. 1995-16; By-law No. 1995-30; By-law No. 1995-31; By-law No. 1995-211 and By-law No. 1996-120;
 - (2) former City of Scarborough By-law No. 23268; and
 - (3) former City of York By-law No. 3521-97 and City of Toronto By-law No. 197-1998.
- **3.** To the extent of any conflict between this By-law and any other By-law, this By-law prevails.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 8th day of March, A.D. 2001.

CASE OOTES, NOVINA WONG,
Deputy Mayor City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)

Schedule "A"

Number of Individual Business Improvement Area Board of Management Members and Number of Members Required for Quorum

Name of Business Improvement Area	By-law which Designates Area	Number of Members	Number of Councillors	Ward	Members Required for Quorum
<u>Etobicoke</u>					
Lakeshore Village	2702	8	1	Etobicoke-Lakeshore	4
The Kingsway	2968	9	1	Etobicoke-Lakeshore	5
Mimico by the Lake	1985-286	9	2	Etobicoke-Lakeshore Etobicoke-Lakeshore	4
Village of Long Branch	1987-20	10	1	Etobicoke-Lakeshore	5
Mimico Village Scarborough	1997-210	8	2	Etobicoke-Lakeshore Etobicoke-Lakeshore	4
Kennedy Road	18758	12	2	Scarborough-Rouge River Scarborough-Agincourt	6
<u>York</u>					
Weston	2245-75	15	1	York South-Weston	8
York-Eglinton	3964-81	10	2	Eglinton –Lawrence Davenport	5